Stuhr, Michael Calendar

Michael.Stuhr@portlando

regon.gov

Wednesday, April 1, 2020 — Tuesday, June 30, 2020
Time zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)
(Adjusted for Daylight Saving Time)

April 2020

“ Wed, Apr 1
1:30 PM - 3:30 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Thurs, Apr 2
8:00 AM —9:00 AM
11:30 AM - 12:30 PM
12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
1:30 PM —-2:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:15 PM
4:30 PM —4:45 PM

Regional Water Providers Consortium Technical
Committee Meeting

Infrastructure Bureau Challenges Meeting
Emergency Coordination Center All Staff Briefing

Management Team Meeting

Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting

Phone Call with Gabriel Solmer

Edward Campbell/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
City Directors Check-in Opportunity

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff Briefing

“ Fri, Apr 3
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

Meeting with Ben Gossett and Teresa Elliott

“ Sat, Apr 4 — Sun, Apr

5

“ Mon, Apr 6

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing

11:30 AM — 12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Teresa Elliott/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Budget Walkthrough Meeting
Commissioner Fritz Meeting

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

“ Tue, Apr 7

9:30 AM —-10:00 AM Kathy Koch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing




10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:15 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Management Team Meeting
Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
City Directors Check-in Opportunity

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Wed, Apr 8
8:00 AM —9:00 AM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Rates and Revenue Meeting

Rates and Revenue Meeting
Budget Meeting

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Thu, Apr 9
8:00 AM - 9:00 AM

9:00 AM -9:30 AM
10:30 AM - 11:15 AM

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
4:.00 PM - 4:15 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Risa Williams/Michael Stuhr Monthly

Briefing
Susan Bailey/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing

American Water Works Association
Conference Call

Management Team Meeting

City Directors Check-in Opportunity

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Fri, Apr 10

Sat, Apr 11 — Sun, Apr 12

Mon, Apr 13
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM
4:30 PM —4:45 PM

Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Teresa Elliott/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Meeting regarding Easements

Commissioner Fritz Meeting

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Tue, Apr 14
7:30 AM - 8:30 AM

Meeting with Daniel Ramirez




10:00 AM — 12:00 PM
1:00 PM —-2:00 PM
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Management Team Meeting
Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Budget Meeting

Meeting regarding Low Income Funding

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Wed, Apr 15
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Cecelia Huynh/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Thu, Apr 16
8:00 AM —9:00 AM
9:00 AM —-9:30 AM
10:00 AM - 11:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
1:30 PM —-2:00 PM

4:.00 PM -4:15 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Management Team Meeting

Susan Bailey/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Dam Safety Quarterly Update

Meecting with Water Research Foundation
Edward Campbell/Michael Stuhr Weekly

Briefing
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Fri, Apr 17
9:00 AM —-10:00 AM

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
4:30 PM —4:45 PM

American Water Works Association:
Emergency Preparedness & Security
Committee Meeting

Internal Econ Working Group

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Sat, Apr 18 — Sun, Apr 19

Mon, Apr 20
8:00 AM - 10:00 AM

10:00 AM —10:15 AM
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM

American Water Works Association Spring
Executive Committee Call

JIC/Command Forward Planning Check-in
Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Teresa Elliott/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing




1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Commissioner Fritz Meeting

Tue, Apr 21
9:30 AM -10:00 AM
10:00 AM — 12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
4:.00 PM - 4:15 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Kathy Koch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Management Team Meeting

Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Wed, Apr 22
10:00 AM — 10:30 AM
11:30 AM — 12:00 PM
12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
1:00 PM —-2:00 PM
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Meeting regarding Building Water
Tom/ Michael S.

Budget Meeting

April Development Directors Meeting
Cecelia Huynh/Michael Stuhr Weekly
Briefing

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Thu, Apr 23
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
4:00 PM —-4:30 PM
4:30 PM —4:45 PM

Edward Campbell/Michael Stuhr Weekly

Briefing
Management Team Meeting

City Bureau Directors Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Fri, Apr 24
2:00 PM —-3:00 PM
4:30 PM —4:45 PM

Internal Econ Working Group

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Sat, Apr 25 — Sun, Apr 26

Mon, Apr 27
7:00 AM - 8:00 AM
10:00 AM - 10:15 AM

Large Wholesalers Conference Call

JIC/Command Forward Planning Check-in




10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:30 PM
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Budget Meeting
Emergency Management Kitchen Cabinet

Commissioner Fritz Meeting

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

“ Tue, Apr 28
7:30 AM - 8:00 AM
9:30 AM —-10:00 AM
10:00 AM — 12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:15 PM
4:30 PM —4:45 PM

4:45 PM -5:15 PM

Budget Meeting

Kathy Koch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Management Team Meeting

Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff

Briefing
Budget Meeting

“ Wed, Apr 29
9:00 AM —-10:00 AM
1:00 PM — 1:45 PM
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Recognition of Value Scoping Team Meeting

Maintenance and Construction Crew Visit
Cecelia Huynh/Michael Stuhr Weekly
Briefing

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Bureau of Development Services and Portland
Water Bureau Meeting

“ Thu, Apr 30
9:00 AM -9:30 AM
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

4:00 PM -4:15 PM
4:30 PM —4:45 PM

Susan Bailey/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Management Team Meeting

Budget Meeting

Edward Campbell/Michael Stuhr Weekly

Briefing
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

May 2020




Fri, May 1
2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Internal Econ Working Group

Disaster Policy Council

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Mon, May 4
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 10:15 AM
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
11:00 AM - 12:30 PM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Drones Meeting

JIC/Command Forward Planning Check-in
Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Seasonal Supply Planning Kick-Off
Teresa Elliott/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Tue, May 5
9:30 AM -10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
4:00 PM —4:15 PM
4:30 PM —4:45 PM

Kathy Koch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Management Team Meeting

Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Wed, May 6
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

4:30 PM —4:45 PM

Edward Campbell/Michael Stuhr Weekly

Briefing
Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Thu, May 7
All Day

Out of Office

Fri, May 8
All Day

Out of Office

Sat, May 9 — Sun, May 10




Mon, May 11
10:00 AM - 10:15 AM
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
1:30 PM —-2:30 PM
4:30 PM — 4:45 PM

JIC/Command Forward Planning Check-in
Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Teresa Elliott/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Commissioner Fritz Meeting

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Tue, May 12
8:00 AM —8:30 AM

9:30 AM -10:00 AM
10:00 AM — 12:00 PM
1:00 PM —-2:00 PM
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
2:45 PM - 3:45 PM
4:00 PM -4:15 PM
4:30 PM —4:45 PM

Cecelia Huynh/Michael Stuhr Weekly

Briefing
Kathy Koch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing

Management Team Meeting

Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Meeting with Jill Becker - Notary

Low Income Fixture Repair Program Meeting

City Bureau Directors Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Wed, May 13
8:00 AM —9:00 AM
12:30 PM - 1:30 PM

12:30 PM - 1:30 PM
2:30 PM - 3:30 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

4:30 PM —4:45 PM

Phone Conference with Chris Caldwell

Office of Management & Finance Re-entry
Plan Feedback

Recognition of Value Scoping Team Meeting
Tribal Summit Debrief

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Thu, May 14
8:00 AM —-8:30 AM
9:00 AM —-9:30 AM
10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

2:00 PM - 2:30 PM

3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Rate Presentation Meeting
Susan Bailey/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
May Planning and Development Directors

Meeting
Risa Williams/Michael Stuhr Monthly

Briefing
Management Team Meeting

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing




Fri, May 15
8:00 AM —8:30 AM
9:00 AM —-10:00 AM

Meeting with Daniel Ramirez

American Water Works Association:
Emergency Preparedness & Security
Committee

Sat, May 16 — Sun, May 17

Mon, May 18

7:00 AM — 8:00 AM
9:30 AM -10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 10:15 AM
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
11:30 AM — 12:00 PM
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
1:30 PM —-2:30 PM

Large Wholesalers Conference Call

Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
JIC/Command Forward Planning Check-in
Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Teresa Elliott/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Meeting with Catherine Howells

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Tue, May 19
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM — 12:00 PM

1:30 PM - 4:30 PM

Kathy Koch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Management Team Meeting

Portland State University Capstone Class

Wed, May 20
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

Recognition of Value Scoping Team
Cecelia Huynh/Michael Stuhr Weekly

Briefing
Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Thu, May 21
7:30 AM - 8:30 AM
10:30 AM - 11:00 AM

2:00 PM —-4:00 PM
4:00 PM -4:15 PM

Management Team Meeting
Edward Campbell/Michael Stuhr Weekly

Briefing
First Rate Hearing — City Council Meeting

City Bureau Directors Check-in

Fri, May 22
All Day

Out of Office




. Sat, May 23 — Sun, May 24

“ Mon, May 25
All Day Memorial Day

“ Tue, May 26
10:00 AM — 12:00 PM  Management Team Meeting
1:00 PM —2:00 PM Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM JIC/Command Forward Planning Check-in
4:00 PM —4:15 PM City Bureau Directors Check-in

“ Wed, May 27
All Day Out of Office

“ Thu, May 28
All Day Out of Office

“ Fri, May 29
All Day Out of Office

4+ Sat, May 30

4 Sun, May 31

June 2020

4 Mon, Jun 1

10:00 AM - 10:15 AM  American Water Works Association:
Standards Council Representative for Water
Conservation

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM  Teresa Elliott/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

+ Tue, Jun 2



8:30 AM - 9:00 AM
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
3:30 PM - 5:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:15 PM

Meeting with Jill Becker — Notary

Kathy Koch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Management Team Meeting

Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Meeting with Rob Martineau

Meeting regarding Furlough Days

Daily Disaster Policy Briefing
Portland Utility Board - Meeting
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Jun 3
8:30 AM - 9:00 AM
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
12:30 PM - 1:00 PM

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

6:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Quail Park Water System Meeting
Portland Water Bureau EAMS selection
Meeting with Tom Rinehart

Meeting with Gabriel Solmer and Erich
Pacheco

Daily Disaster Policy Briefing

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Regional Water Providers Consortium Board
Meeting

Thu, Jun 4
8:00 AM - 9:00 AM
9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

Management Team Meeting

Susan Bailey/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Meeting with Mike Jordan

Edward Campbell/Michael Stuhr Weekly

Briefing
Furlough Discussion

American Water Works Association
Innovation Executive Ad Hoc Committee Call

Groundwater Audit Discussion

Meeting with Daniel Ramirez

Daily Disaster Policy Briefing

Fri, Jun §
3:00 PM —4:30 PM

Disaster Policy Council

Sat, Jun 6 — Sun, Jun 7




Mon, Jun 8
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
1:30 PM — 1:45 PM
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM
4:30 PM — 4:45 PM

Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
ASCE PNW Discussion
Finance check-in

JIC/Command Forward Planning Check-in

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Tue, Jun 9
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
4:00 PM - 5:00 PM
4:30 PM — 4:45 PM

Management Team Meeting
Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Wed, Jun 10
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM —2:00 PM

10:30 AM — 12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM

2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

4:30 PM —4:45 PM

SW Corridor Local Match Committee

NSF Engineering Research Center (ERC) -
Smart One Water (SOW) Innovation
Ecosystem)

Water Managers Advisory Board Meeting

Project Tracker overview

Shelter De-mobilization and transition
Risa Williams/Michael Stuhr Monthly
Briefing

Cecelia Huynh/Michael Stuhr Weekly

Briefing
Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing

Thu, Jun 11
8:00 AM - 12:00 PM
10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:15 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM

June Executive Committee Call

Planning & Development Directors Monthly

Meeting
Management Team Meeting

OSHA call debrief
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Emergency Coordination Center All Staff
Briefing




Fri, Jun 12
8:00 AM - 12:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

June American Water Works Association
Board of Directors Call

Emergency C&G Staff Mtg

Sat, Jun 13 — Sun, Jun 14

Mon, Jun 15
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Teresa Elliott/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Phone Call — Mike Myers
Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing

American Water Works Association Standards
Council & Committee Chairs Virtual
Workshop

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Tue, Jun 16
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM — 12:00 PM
12:15PM - 1:15 PM
4:00 PM - 4:15 PM

Kathy Koch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Management Team Meeting

Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Jun 17
8:00 AM - 8:30 AM
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM — 10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
2:00 PM —-2:30 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

Cecelia Huynh/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Recognition of Value Scoping Team Meeting
Edward Campbell/Michael Stuhr Weekly

Briefing
Meeting with Linh Vu

Bureau Director Statement check in

Vacancy Report Meeting

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Thu, Jun 18
8:00 AM - 10:00 AM

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
11:00 AM - 12:30 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

American Water Works Association Standards
Committee on Steel and Composite Tanks

Susan Bailey/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Portland Utility Board Meeting
Management Team Meeting




4:00 PM -4:15 PM

City Bureau Directors Check-in

Fri, Jun 19

9:00 AM —10:00 AM American Water Works Association:

Emergency Preparedness & Security
Committee

Sat, Jun 20 — Sun, Jun 21

Mon, Jun 22

All Day Out of Office
Tue, Jun 23

All Day Out of Office
Wed, Jun 24

All Day Out of Office
Thu, Jun 25

8:30 AM -9:00 AM

9:00 AM -9:30 AM
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

4:00 PM -4:15 PM

Michael Stuhr/Erich Pacheco Monthly
Meeting

Susan Bailey/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing
Management Team Meeting

Edward Campbell/Michael Stuhr Weekly
Briefing

Occupational Safety and Health
Administration Meeting

City Bureau Directors Check-in

Fri, Jun 26

Sat, Jun 27 — Sun, Jun 28

Mon, Jun 29

7:00 AM — 8:30 AM Large Wholesalers Meeting
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM Ty Kovatch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
11:30 AM — 12:00 PM Teresa Elliott/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing




1:30 PM — 2:30 PM Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Tue, Jun 30
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM Kathy Koch/Mike Stuhr Weekly Briefing
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM Management Team Meeting

12:00 PM — 1:00 PM Gavel Passing Event — Presidential
Celebration

1:00 PM —2:00 PM Chris Wanner/Michael Stuhr Weekly Briefing




